Pdi Merit_1 Beginners 30sep 2025 Results
Held on 30 September 2025
Judge: Sue Brame

First
4276

Second

6192

Lost
Nikki Clarke

Sweet pea
Laurie Dean

Images in Ranked Order

4276

6192

2675

5331

5927

3861

5744

8896

9133

6448

7479

8540

3527

9550

3093

4610

4978

1647

285

7059

6759

1068

Lost

Nikki Clarke

Sweet pea

Laurie Dean
Shepherd's Warning
Richard Godfrey
Still Standing
Peter Horsfield
Fields of sunshine
Karen Phillips
Friendly Squirrel
Peter Horsfield

The Door

Richard Godfrey
Rhythms of the fair
Bob Tutt

Sign of the times
Nikki Clarke

Misty mountain
Honey Lansdowne
Rocky Shore

Peter Horsfield
GORGEOUSNESS
Janie Hermans
River view of Arundel Castle
Celia Buckley
Arundel Castle and the River Arun
Celia Buckley
Ladies in Ruin
David Parkinson
What the doll saw.
Laurie Dean

The Smithy

David Parkinson
Having a good day
Nikki Clarke
Morning Light at Moonbridge
Shirley Mullins
Awaiting my turn
Janie Hermans
Sentinel at dusk
Karen Phillips

Chasing the light
Shirley Mullins

DiCentra 4.18.578.0

21

20

19

19

19

18

18

18

18

18

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

16

16

16

16

First

Second

Page 1



Pdi Merit_1 Beginners 30sep 2025 Results
Held on 30 September 2025
Judge: Sue Brame

702 Fleeced encounter 15
Bob Tutt

8041 Galleon Andalucia in harbour 15
Celia Buckley

8354 Seaweed 15
Honey Lansdowne

2854 Flock favorite 15
Bob Tutt

2235 Summer vibes 15
Laurie Dean

7873 Wildflowers 15
Honey Lansdowne

1414 JURASSIC 15
Janie Hermans

2053 It's Ami's House 15
Richard Godfrey

DiCentra 4.18.578.0 Page 2



Pdi Merit_1 Beginners 30sep 2025 Results
Held on 30 September 2025

Judge: Sue Brame

Entrant Scores

Nikki Clarke
4276 Lost
9133 Sign of the times
1647 Having a good day

Peter Horsfield
5331 Still Standing
3861 Friendly Squirrel
7479 Rocky Shore

Laurie Dean

6192 Sweet pea

4610 What the doll saw.
2235 Summer vibes

Richard Godfrey
2675 Shepherd's Warning
5744 The Door
2053 It's Ami's House

Celia Buckley
3527 River view of Arundel Castle
9550 Arundel Castle and the River Arun
8041 Galleon Andalucia in harbour

Bob Tutt
8896 Rhythms of the fair
702  Fleeced encounter
2854 Flock favorite

Honey Lansdowne
6448 Misty mountain
7873 Wildflowers
8354 Seaweed

Janie Hermans

8540 GORGEOUSNESS
7059 Awaiting my turn
1414 JURASSIC

Karen Phillips
5927 Fields of sunshine
6759 Sentinel at dusk

David Parkinson
3093 Ladies in Ruin
4978 The Smithy

Shirley Mullins

285 Morning Light at Moonbridge
1068 Chasing the light

Statistics
No. of Entrants: 11
No. of Entries: 30

DiCentra 4.18.578.0

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

56
21
18
17

54
19
18
17

52
20
17
15

52
19
18
15

49
17
17
15

48
18
15
15

48
18
15
15

48
17
16
15

35
19
16

34
17
17

32
16
16

First

Second

Page 3



Pdi Merit_1 Beginners 30sep 2025 Results
Held on 30 September 2025

Judge: Sue Brame
First Place:
Second Place:

Mark Distribution
21:
20:
19:
18:
17:
16:
15:
Average Mark:
Total Marks:
Held back:
Held images:

DiCentra 4.18.578.0

1
1

Count

1 (3%)
1 (3%)
3 (10%)
5 (17%)
8  (27%)
4 (13%)
8  (27%)
16.93
508.0

4 (13%)

Cumulative

1
2
5
10
18
22
30

(3%)
(7%)
(17%)
(33%)
(60%)
(73%)
(100%)

#2675, #4276, #5331, #6192

Page 4



