## Pdi Merit\_1 Beginners 30sep 2025 Results Held on 30 September 2025 Judge: Sue Brame

### **First**

4276 Lost Nikki Clarke

### Second

6192 Sweet pea Laurie Dean

#### in Bonked Orde In

mages	in Ranked Order		
4276	Lost Nikki Clarke	21	First
6192	Sweet pea Laurie Dean	20	Second
2675	Shepherd's Warning Richard Godfrey	19	
5331	Still Standing Peter Horsfield	19	
5927	Fields of sunshine Karen Phillips	19	
3861	Friendly Squirrel Peter Horsfield	18	
5744	The Door Richard Godfrey	18	
8896	Rhythms of the fair Bob Tutt	18	
9133	Sign of the times Nikki Clarke	18	
6448	Misty mountain  Honey Lansdowne	18	
7479	Rocky Shore Peter Horsfield	17	
8540	GORGEOUSNESS Janie Hermans	17	
3527	River view of Arundel Castle Celia Buckley	17	
9550	Arundel Castle and the River Arun Celia Buckley	17	
3093	Ladies in Ruin David Parkinson	17	
4610	What the doll saw.  Laurie Dean	17	
4978	The Smithy David Parkinson	17	
1647	Having a good day Nikki Clarke	17	
285	Morning Light at Moonbridge Shirley Mullins	16	
7059	Awaiting my turn  Janie Hermans	16	
6759	Sentinel at dusk Karen Phillips	16	
1068	Chasing the light Shirley Mullins	16	

## Pdi Merit\_1 Beginners 30sep 2025 Results Held on 30 September 2025

702	Fleeced encounter Bob Tutt	15
8041	Galleon Andalucia in harbour Celia Buckley	15
8354	Seaweed Honey Lansdowne	15
2854	Flock favorite Bob Tutt	15
2235	Summer vibes Laurie Dean	15
7873	Wildflowers Honey Lansdowne	15
1414	JURASSIC Janie Hermans	15
2053	It's Ami's House Richard Godfrey	15

# Pdi Merit\_1 Beginners 30sep 2025 Results Held on 30 September 2025 Judge: Sue Brame

### **Entrant Scores**

Nikki (	Clarke	Total:	56	
4276	Lost		21	First
9133	Sign of the times		18	
1647	Having a good day		17	
Peter	Horsfield	Total:	54	
5331	Still Standing		19	
3861	Friendly Squirrel		18	
7479	Rocky Shore		17	
Laurie	Dean	Total:	52	
6192	Sweet pea		20	Second
4610	What the doll saw.		17	
2235	Summer vibes		15	
Richa	rd Godfrey	Total:	52	
2675	Shepherd's Warning		19	
	The Door		18	
2053	It's Ami's House		15	
Celia I	Buckley	Total:	49	
3527	River view of Arundel Castle		17	
9550	Arundel Castle and the River Arun		17	
8041	Galleon Andalucia in harbour		15	
Bob T	utt	Total:	48	
8896	Rhythms of the fair		18	
702	Fleeced encounter		15	
2854	Flock favorite		15	
Honey	/ Lansdowne	Total:	48	
6448	Misty mountain		18	
7873	Wildflowers		15	
8354	Seaweed		15	
Janie	Hermans	Total:	48	
8540	GORGEOUSNESS		17	
7059	Awaiting my turn		16	
1414	JURASSIC		15	
Karen	Phillips	Total:	35	
5927	Fields of sunshine		19	
6759	Sentinel at dusk		16	
David	Parkinson	Total:	34	
3093	Ladies in Ruin		17	
4978	The Smithy		17	
Shirle	y Mullins	Total:	32	
285	Morning Light at Moonbridge		16	
1068	Chasing the light		16	

### **Statistics**

No. of Entrants: 11 No. of Entries: 30

# Pdi Merit\_1 Beginners 30sep 2025 Results Held on 30 September 2025 Judge: Sue Brame

First Place: 1 Second Place: 1

Mark Distribution	Count		Cumulative		
21:	1	(3%)	1	(3%)	
20:	1	(3%)	2	(7%)	
19:	3	(10%)	5	(17%)	
18:	5	(17%)	10	(33%)	
17:	8	(27%)	18	(60%)	
16:	4	(13%)	22	(73%)	
15:	8	(27%)	30	(100%)	

Average Mark: 16.93 Total Marks: 508.0 Held back: 4 (13%)

Held images: #2675, #4276, #5331, #6192